



Ref: ERL/SECRETARIAL/2023-24/1259

10th Februray, 2024

The General Manager

Department of Corporate
Services
BSE Limited
25th Floor, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy
Towers, Dalal Street,
Mumbai-400001

The Secretary

National Stock Exchange of India
Limited
Exchange Plaza,
Bandra Kurla Complex
Bandra (E),
Mumbai-400051

The Secretary

The Calcutta Stock
Exchange Limited
7, Lyons Range,
Kolkata-700001

Respected Sir/ Madam,

Sub: Newspaper Publication of the Unaudited Financial Results for the 3rd quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2023

We enclose herewith the newspaper advertisement of the Unaudited Financial Results for the 3rd quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2023, as published in the following newspapers today, i.e. 10th February, 2024:

1. "Business Standard" (English)
2. "Aajkal" (Bengali)

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

For **Emami Realty Limited**

Payel Agarwal
Company Secretary
(ACS: 22418)

emami realty limited

CIN: L45400WB2008PLC121426

Regd office : Acropolis, 13th Floor, 1858/1, Rajdanga Main Road, Kasba, Kolkata-700107

Extract of the Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter & Nine Months ended 31st December, 2023

Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated											
	For the Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended			For the Year Ended			For the Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended			For the Year Ended		
	31-12-2023	30-09-2023	31-12-2022	31-12-2023	31-12-2022	31-03-2023	31-12-2023	30-09-2023	31-12-2022	31-12-2023	31-12-2022	31-03-2023	31-12-2023	30-09-2023	31-12-2022	31-12-2023	30-09-2023	31-12-2022
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
Total Income from Operations	926	569	851	2,506	4,554	6,742	2,422	1,297	4,401	6,985	9,615							
Net Profit/(Loss) before taxes	(4,407)	(2,875)	(1,491)	(9,252)	(3,408)	(5,838)	(2,715)	(2,869)	(1,437)	(7,505)	(3,066)	(5,471)						
Net Profit/(Loss) after taxes	(3,365)	(2,137)	(1,110)	(6,975)	(2,588)	(4,385)	(1,686)	(2,133)	(1,071)	(5,255)	(2,333)	(3,863)						
Total Comprehensive Income [Comprising Profit / (Loss) after tax and Other Comprehensive Income after tax]	(3,365)	(2,137)	(1,110)	(6,975)	(2,588)	(4,382)	(1,686)	(2,133)	(1,071)	(5,255)	(2,333)	(3,860)						
Equity Share Capital	757	757	757	757	757	757	757	757	757	757	757	757						
Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves	-	-	-	-	-	8,531	-	-	-	-	-	7,961						
Earnings per share (of ₹/- each) (Not annualised):																		
(a) Basic (₹)	(8.89)	(5.65)	(2.93)	(18.43)	(6.84)	(11.59)	(4.46)	(5.64)	(2.83)	(13.89)	(6.16)	(10.21)						
(b) Diluted(₹)	(8.89)	(5.65)	(2.93)	(18.43)	(6.84)	(11.59)	(4.46)	(5.64)	(2.83)	(13.89)	(6.16)	(10.21)						

Notes:

- (a) The above Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2023 have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in their respective meetings held on 9th February, 2024. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have reviewed these results as required under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
- (b) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter and Nine months ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites, www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website www.emamirealty.com

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Dr. Nitesh Kumar Gupta
Managing Director & CEO
DIN: 08756907

Kolkata
9th February, 2024

JAY SHREE TEA & INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Regd. Office : "Industry House", 10, Camac Street, Kolkata -700 017
Ph.: +91 33 2282 7531-4; E-mail : webmaster@jayshreetea.com, Website : www.jayshreetea.com
CIN No. : L15491WB1945PLC012771

Statement of Unaudited Standalone/Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months Ended 31st December, 2023

Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE						CONSOLIDATED								
		Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended			Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended			Year Ended		
		31st December 2023	30th September 2023	31st December 2022	31st December 2023	31st December 2022	31st March 2023	31st December 2023	30th September 2023	31st December 2022	31st December 2023	31st December 2022	31st March 2023	31st December 2023	31st December 2022	31st March 2023
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1.	Total Income	20,349	23,208	26,275	61,107	65,182	79,404	20,623	23,610	26,726	62,209	66,579	81,259			
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) before Tax, Discontinued operation and Exceptional items	173	1,202	(924)	3,012	2,549	(2,878)	60	1,110	(678)	2,802	2,797	(2,793)			
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) before Tax and Discontinued operation but after Exceptional items	173	1,202	(924)	3,012	2,549	1,794	60	1,110	(678)	2,802	(3,379)	(4,817)			
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) after Tax, Share of Profit of Associate and Exceptional items but before Discontinued operations	173	1,202	(924)	3,012	2,549	1,596	19	1,151	(704)	2,802	(3,405)	(4,472)			
5.	Net Profit / (Loss) after Tax, Discontinued operations & Exceptional items	173	1,202	(924)	3,012	2,549	1,596	19	1,151	(820)	2,802	(3,619)	(4,714)			
6.	Total Comprehensive Income [comprising Profit / (Loss) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	135	1,243	(1,029)	3,000	2,238	1,287	(69)	1,242	(920)	2,774	(4,177)	(5,329)			
7.	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value ₹ 5/- per share)	1,444	1,444	1,444	1,444	1,444	1,444	1,444	1,444	1,133	1,444	1,133	1,133			
8.	Other Equity						23,134						21,010			
9.	Earnings Per Share (EPS) (of ₹ 5/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)															
	Basic & Diluted (in ₹)	0.60*	4.16*	(3.20)*	10.43*	8.83*	5.53	0.07*	3.99*	(3.62)*	9.70*	(15.97)*	(20.80)			
	* not annualised															

Note : The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites namely www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and also available on the Company's website www.jayshreetea.com.

For and on behalf of the Board

Vikash Kandoi
(Executive Director)
DIN : 00589438

February 9, 2024
Kolkata



Alkem Laboratories Limited

Regd. Office : Alkem House, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai 400 013

Tel No: +91 22 3982 9999 Fax No: +91 22 2492 7190 Email Id : investors@alkem.com

CIN: L00305MH1973PLC174201

Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine months ended 31 December 2023

(₹ in Million except per share data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Nine months ended	Quarter ended	Year ended
		31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	33,238.7	97,317.6	30,409.1	1,15,992.6
2	Net Profit for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	7,062.1	17,647.6	5,388.9	14,077.5
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	6,549.0	16,557.9	5,388.9	13,047.7
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after exceptional items) attributable to the owners of the Company	5,949.6	15,022.1	4,547.1	9,841.7
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period attributable to the owners of the Company	6,004.2	15,305.4	4,871.9	10,994.8
6	Paid-up equity Share Capital (Face Value per Share: ₹ 2)	239.1	239.1	239.1	239.1
7	Other Equity				90,213.8
8	Earnings Per Share (not annualised)				
	a Basic (in ₹) :	49.76	125.64	38.03	82.31
	b Diluted (in ₹) :	49.76	125.64	38.03	82.31

Notes:

1 Key numbers of Standalone Financial Results

a. Total Income from Operations	24,945.9	73,823.5	22,967.2	90,545.5
b. Profit Before Tax	5,343.8	14,920.2	4,359.5	13,269.9
c. Profit After Tax	5,042.3	14,221.8	3,888.9	11,344.7

2 The above unaudited consolidated financial results of the Group were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee on 8 February 2024 and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 9 February 2024. The auditors have issued an unmodified report on the financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2023.

3 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Year ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Year ended Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites viz. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com. The same is also available on the company website viz. www.alkemlabs.com

By Order of the Board
For Alkem Laboratories Limited

B. N. Singh
Executive Chairman
DIN: 00760310

Place: Mumbai
Date: 9 February 2024

Pennar Industries Limited				
Regd Off: Floor No. 3, DHFLVC Silicon Towers, Kondapur, Hyderabad 500084, Telangana, India. CIN: L27109TG1975PLC001919; Tel: +91 40 40061621; Fax: +91 40 40061618 Email: corporatecommunications@pennarindia.com; Website: www.pennarindia.com				
Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months Ended 31st December 2023				
(Rs. in Lakhs)				
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended	Nine Months Ended	Quarter Ended
		31-Dec-23	31-Dec-23	31-Dec-22
1	Total income from operations	75,088	2,33,160	70,013
2	Net Profit / (Loss) after tax	2,539	6,973	2,133
3	Total Comprehensive Income (includes Net Profit and Other Comprehensive Income net of tax)	2,572	7,073	2,117
4	Paid up Equity Share Capital	6,747	6,747	6,747
5	Earnings Per Share (EPS) (of Rs. 5/- each) Basic and Diluted Earnings (Rs.) (not annualised)	1.88	5.17	1.56

a. The above Consolidated financial results are reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee at their meeting held on February 07, 2024 and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on February 09, 2024.

b. Key Standalone financial information is given below.

Particulars	Quarter Ended	Nine Months Ended	Quarter Ended
	31-Dec-23	31-Dec-23	31-Dec-22
Income from operations	59,053	1,82,336	54,626
Profit before tax	2,076	5,571	1,532
Profit after tax	1,535	4,143	1,140

c. Previous period / year figures have been regrouped/reclassified wherever necessary, to confirm to the current period / year classification.

d. Profit after minority interest numbers are non comparable due to change in share holding pattern.

e. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with stock exchange under regulation 33 of SEBI(Listing obligation and disclosure requirements) regulation 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results is made available on the company's website viz. www.pennarindia.com and website of BSE (www.bseindia.com) and NSE (www.nseindia.com).

By order of the Board
Aditya N Rao
Date : 09.02.2024
Vice-Chairman & Managing Director

Pfizer			
PFIZER LIMITED			
CIN: L24231MH1950PLC008311			
The Capital, 1802/1901, Plot No.C-70, G-Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai 400 051 Tel: +91 22 6693 2000 Fax: +91 22 2654 0274 Email ID: contactus.india@pfizer.com Website: www.pfizerltd.co.in			
Extract of Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine months ended 31 December 2023			
(₹ in crore except earnings per share)			
Particulars	Quarter ended	Year to date	Corresponding
	31 December 2023	figures for current year ended 31 December 2023	3 months ended 31 December 2022
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1 Total Income	575.82	1,751.92	649.16
2 Net Profit for the quarter/period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	167.99	494.26	200.68
3 Net Profit for the quarter/period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	175.94	502.21	200.68
4 Net Profit for the quarter/period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	129.98	372.47	150.66
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the quarter/period [Comprising Profit for the period(after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	129.15	369.99	150.47
6 Equity Share Capital	45.75	45.75	45.75
7 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-
8 Earnings per share (of ₹10/- each) (not annualised)*			
Basic:	28.42*	81.42*	32.93*
Diluted:	28.42*	81.42*	32.93*

Note:

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchanges websites viz. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com. The same is also available on the Company's website at www.pfizerltd.co.in

For Pfizer Limited
Meenakshi Nevatia
Managing Director
February 9, 2024

FIRST QUARTERLY NOTICE IN RESPECT OF EXIT OFFER TO THE EQUITY SHAREHOLDERS OF RYAM COMMERCE & PLANTATIONS LIMITED	
CIN: L70101WB1957PLC023317, Registered Office: 1/1A, Vansittart Row, Mezzanine Floor, Room No. 9C, Kolkata-700 001; Tel. No.: +91 33 2231 4715; Email: ryamcomm@gmail.com; Website: www.ryamcommerce.co.in	
This first quarterly notice in respect of Exit Offer ("Exit Offer Notice 1") is being issued in accordance with Regulation 27 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Delisting of Equity Shares) Regulations, 2021 as amended (the "Delisting Regulations") by Mr. Prashant Kanoria forming part of the Promoters/ Promoter Group (hereinafter referred to as the "Acquirer") of M/s. Ryam Commerce & Plantations Limited (hereinafter referred to as the "Company"/ "RCPL"), to provide the remaining public shareholders ("Residual/ Remaining Public Shareholders") of RCPL an exit opportunity. The Acquirer intends to acquire 20911 (Twenty Thousand Nine Hundred and Eleven) equity shares representing 2.09% of the fully paid-up equity share capital of the Company held by the Residual Public Shareholders. This Exit Offer Notice 1 is in continuation of, and should be read in conjunction with the Public Announcement dated 12.08.2023 published on 14.08.2023 ("Public Announcement"/ "PA"), the Letter of Offer ("LOF") dated 12.08.2023, Post Offer Public Announcement dated 01.09.2023 published on 02.09.2023 ("Post Offer PA") and the Exit Offer Public Announcement dated 10.11.2023 published on 11.11.2023.	
The equity shares of the Company have been delisted from the Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited ("CSE") i.e., the only Stock Exchange where the equity shares of the Company were listed with effect from 09.11.2023 ("Date of Delisting").	
1. OUTSTANDING EQUITY SHARES AFTER DELISTING	
1.1 As the equity shares of the Company have already been delisted, the Acquirer has provided an Exit Offer in accordance with Regulation 26 of the Delisting Regulations, as announced earlier in the Post Offer PA and the Exit Offer PA. The remaining Public Shareholders of the Company who did not or were not able to participate in the reverse book building process ("RBB Process") or who unsuccessfully tendered their equity shares in RBB process will be able to offer their equity shares to the Acquirer at the price of Rs. 291/- (Rupees Two Hundred and Ninety-One) ("Exit Price") for a period of one year starting from the Date of Delisting i.e., from November 09.11.2023 to 08.11.2024. ("Exit Period").	
1.2 The Exit Offer Letter ("Exit Offer Letter") in this regard has been dispatched to the remaining Public Shareholders whose names appeared in the register of members of the Company as on 03.11.2023. In the event of any shareholder has not received or misplaced their Exit Offer Letter, they may obtain a copy by writing to the Registrar to the Exit Offer i.e., ABS Consultant Private Limited, clearly marking the envelope "RCPL- EXIT OFFER" at 4, B.B.D Bag (East) Stephen House, Room No. 99, 6th Floor, Kolkata- 700001. Alternatively, the soft copy of the exit offer letter may be downloaded from the website of the Company at www.ryamcommerce.co.in and Manager to the Delisting Offer at www.vccorporate.com.	
1.3 The residual shareholders are requested to tender their equity shares at the deemed earliest as the exit offer closes on 08.11.2024.	
2. PAYMENT OF CONSIDERATION TO RESIDUAL SHAREHOLDERS:	
Subject to any regulatory approvals as may be required, the Acquirer intends to make payments on monthly basis, within 15 days of the end of the relevant calendar month ("Monthly Payment Cycle"). The first Monthly Payment Cycle commenced within 15 days from 01.01.2024 for Equity Shares tendered upto 31.12.2023. Payments will be made only to those shareholders who have validly tendered their equity shares by following the instructions laid out in the Exit Offer Letter and the application form enclosed therewith ("Exit Application Form").	
Capitalized terms used but not defined in this Exit Offer Notice 1 shall have the same meaning assigned to them as in the Original PA, Letter of Offer, Post Offer PA, Exit Offer PA and Exit Offer Letter. If the Public Shareholders have any query, they may contact the Manager to the Offer or the Registrar to the Offer (details appearing below).	
MANAGER TO THE DELISTING OFFER:	REGISTRAR TO THE DELISTING OFFER:
VC CORPORATE ADVISORS PRIVATE LIMITED CIN: U67120WB2005PTC106051 SEBI REGN No.: INM00011096 Validity of Registration: Permanent (Contact Person: Ms. Urvi Belani/ Mr. Premjeet Singh) 31 Ganesh Chandra Avenue, 2nd Floor, Suite No. -2C, Kolkata-700 013 Tel No.: (033) 2225-3940 Email: mail@vccorporate.com Website: www.vccorporate.com	ABS CONSULTANT PRIVATE LIMITED CIN: U74140WB1991PTC053081 SEBI REGN No.: INR00001286 Validity of Registration: Permanent (Contact Person: Mr. Uttam Chand Sharma) 4, B.B.D. Bag (East), Stephen House, Room No.99,6th Floor, Kolkata-700001 Tel No.: (033) 2230 1043 Email: absconsultant99@gmail.com; Website: www.absconsultant.in
Signed by the Acquirer: Prashant Kanoria	
Date: 09.02.2024 Place: Kolkata	

